OP \$1565.00 29208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame Nos. 4106/0586 and 4671/0044

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor-in- interest to Bank of America, N.A.		103/14/2013	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salem Communications Corporation	
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	CCM Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

Name:	Caron Broadcasting, Inc.	
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

Name:	New Inspiration Broadcasting Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road	
City:	Camarillo	

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Salem Web Network, LLC (f/k/a OnePlace, LLC)	
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Salem Communications Holding Corporation	
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Salem Radio Network Incorporated	
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	SCA License Corporation	
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2920828	SINGING NEWS
Registration Number:	2920826	THE PRINTED VOICE OF SOUTHERN GOSPEL MUSIC
Registration Number:	1604548	THE SINGING NEWS MAGAZINE THE PRINTED VOICE OF GOSPEL MUSIC
Registration Number:	2750649	CROSSWALK
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0604

Registration Number:	2805120	CROSSWALK		
Registration Number:	2805119	CROSSWALK		
Registration Number:	2736979	CROSSWALK.COM		
Registration Number:	2569476	THE FISH		
Registration Number:	2616697	THE FISH 95.9 FM		
Registration Number:	3134729	TOWNHALL.COM		
Registration Number:	4022953	GOD TUBE		
Registration Number:	3382286	CELEBRATE FREEDOM		
Registration Number:	2948742	FISHFEST		
Registration Number:	2929515	FISHFEST		
Registration Number:	3037051	SAFE FOR THE WHOLE FAMILY		
Registration Number:	1996372	SALEM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION		
Registration Number:	3053149	ONEPLACE		
Registration Number:	3014755	WHERE YOUR OPINION COUNTS		
Registration Number:	3111925	KLTY		
Registration Number:	3111928	WIND		
Registration Number:	3116934	WMCA		
Registration Number:	3109362	WBOB		
Registration Number:	3082746	CROSSCARDS		
Registration Number:	3188777	SERMONSEARCH		
Registration Number:	3264840	WHERE YOUR OPINION COUNTS		
Registration Number:	3291058	STARFISH		
Registration Number:	3396955	KFSH		
Registration Number:	3396982	KFAX		
Registration Number:	3396984	KFIS		
Registration Number:	3396987	KKFS		
Registration Number:	3396999	KGU		
Registration Number:	3397001	KKLA		
Registration Number:	3397015	KCBQ		
Registration Number:	3397026	KRLA		
Registration Number:	3292824	KPRZ		
Registration Number:	3292876	WFIL		
Registration Number:	3293330	WEZE		
Registration Number:	3293352	KSKY		
Registration Number:	3293372	WGKA		
	11	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0605

	3293430	KGFT	
Registration Number:	3316389	KBIQ	
Registration Number:	3316862	wwrc	
Registration Number:	3316869	KKNT	
Registration Number:	3316870	KYCR	
Registration Number:	3316882	WFHM	
Registration Number:	3316905	WYLL	
Registration Number:	3316906	KSLR	
Registration Number:	3316913	KLUP	
Registration Number:	3316950	KCRO	
Registration Number:	3316951	KLFE	
Registration Number:	3316953	WORL	
Registration Number:	3316971	WNTP	
Registration Number:	3292877	WAVA	
Registration Number:	3619212	THE TALK OF NEW YORK	
Registration Number:	3756418	NIGHT LIGHT	
Registration Number:	2583356	S	
Registration Number:	1968784	SALEM RADIO NETWORK	
Registration Number:	1935920	SRN	
Serial Number:	85404112	FAMILY TALK	
Serial Number:	85405213	TEACON	
Serial Number:	77822768	TOWNHALL.COM	
Registration Number:	2850119	THE MAXX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048472-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Data:	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0606

Total Attachments: 8 source=Release of Trademark Collateral - Wells (Executed)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Collateral - Wells (Executed)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Collateral - Wells (Executed)#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Collateral - Wells (Executed)#page4.tif source=Release of Trademark Collateral - Wells (Executed)#page5.tif source=Release of Trademark Collateral - Wells (Executed)#page6.tif source=Release of Trademark Collateral - Wells (Executed)#page7.tif source=Release of Trademark Collateral - Wells (Executed)#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of March 14, 2013, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Wells Fargo"), in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), as successor-in-interest to Bank of America, N.A. ("BofA") pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of December 1, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement") and the First Lien Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Salem Communications Corporation, CCM Communications, Inc., Caron Broadcasting, Inc., New Inspiration Broadcasting Company, Inc., Salem Web Network, LLC (f/k/a OnePlace, LLC), Salem Communications Holding Corporation, Salem Radio Network Incorporated and SCA License Corporation (individually, a "Pledgor," and collectively, the "Pledgors") and the Administrative Agent are parties to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 1, 2009, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2009 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") at Reel/Frame No. 4106/0586, the Pledgors pledged and granted to BofA, as administrative agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Trademarks, all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks, and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property) (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 15, 2011, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2011 (the "<u>First Amendment</u>") at Reel/Frame No. 4671/0044, the Pledgors amended the Trademark Collateral of the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and associated goodwill, including those Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and associated goodwill, including those Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide the Pledgors with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title.

Signature Page - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

See attached.

SCHEDULE I (First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement)

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	Trademark	
CCM Communications, Inc.	2,920,828	SINGING NEWS	
		THE PRINTED VOICE OF SOUTHERN	
CCM Communications, Inc.	2,920,826	GOSPEL MUSIC	
CCM Communications, Inc.	1,604,548	THE SINGING NEWS MAGAZINE THE	
CCM Communications, Inc.		PRINTED VOICE OF GOSPEL MUSIC	
Caron Broadcasting, Inc.	2,750,649	Crosswalk	
Caron Broadcasting, Inc.	2,805,120	Crosswalk	
Caron Broadcasting, Inc.	2,805,119	Crosswalk	
Caron Broadcasting, Inc.	2,736,979	CROSSWALK.COM	
New Inspiration Broadcasting	2,569,476	THE FISH	
Company, Inc.	2,300,470	1112 1 1511	
New Inspiration Broadcasting	2,616,697	THE FISH 95.9 FM	
Company, Inc.			
OnePlace, LLC	3,134,729	TOWNHALL.COM	
OnePlace, LLC	4,022,953	GODTUBE	
Salem Communications Holding	3,382,286	CELEBRATE FREEDOM	
Corporation	3,302,200		
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	2,948,742	FISHFEST	
Salem Communications Holding	2 020 515	E	
Corporation	2,929,515	FISHFEST	
Salem Communications Holding	2 027 051	SAFE FOR THE WHOLE FAMILY	
Corporation	3,037,051		
Salem Communications Holding	1,996,372	SALEM COMMUNICATIONS	
Corporation	1,990,372	CORPORATION	
Salem Communications Holding	3,053,149	ONEPLACE	
Corporation	3,033,143	UNEPLACE	
Salem Communications Holding	3,014,755	WHERE YOUR OPINION COUNTS	
Corporation	r r	WHERE TOUR OFINION COUNTS	
Salem Communications Holding	S-22044 (Georgia	ON TIME TRAFFIC	
Corporation	State)		
Salem Communications Holding	3,111,925	KLTY	

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	Trademark	
Corporation			
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,111,928	WIND	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,116,934	WMCA	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,109,362	WBOB	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,082,746	Crosscards	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,188,777	SERMONSEARCH	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,264,840	WHERE YOUR OPINION COUNTS	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,291,058	Starfish	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,396,955	KFSH	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,396,982	KFAX	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,396,984	KFIS	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,396,987	KKFS	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,396,999	KGU	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,397,001	KKLA	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,397,015	KCBQ	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,397,026	KRLA	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,292,824	KPRZ	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,292,876	WFIL	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,293,330	WEZE	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,293,352	KSKY	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,293,372	WGKA	
Salem Communications Holding	3,293,430	KGFT	

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	Trademark	
Corporation			
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,316,389	KBIQ	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	ations Holding 3,316,862 WWTC		
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,316,869	KKNT	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,316,870	KYCR	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,316,882	WFHM	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,316,905	WYLL	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,316,906	KSLR	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,316,913	KLUP	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,316,950	KCRO	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,316,951	KLFE	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,316,953	WORL	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,316,971	WNTP	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,292,877	WAVA	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,619,212	THE TALK OF NEW YORK	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3,756,418	Nightlight	
Salem Communications Corporation	2,583,356 Stylized "S" logo		
Salem Radio Network Incorporated	1,968,784	SALEM RADIO NETWORK	
Salem Radio Network Incorporated	n Radio Network		

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	Trademark
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	85/404112	FAMILYTALK
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	85/405213	TEACON
OnePlace, LLC	77/822768	TOWNHALL.COM

OTHER TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY/STATE	TRADEMARK
One Place, LLC SCA License Corporation	TMA720,174 32,371 (MN State)	Canada USA, MN	INTERCRISTO THE PATRIOT (words and logo)
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	N/A	USA, TN	Home Based Business Expo